7:00

7:10

7:10

7:20

7:25

7:35

7:45

8:00

8:20

VI.

VII.

VIII.

Town of Caledonia
Regular Board Meeting
March 13, 2025

Call Meeting to order; Pledge of Allegiance

Approve minutes for February 13th

Open Forum

Ryan Bulter — Livingston County Sheriff

Announcements/Communications

A
B.

Handouts
Other

Open Public Hearing Proposed Local Law #1

Departments/Committees

moow>

F.
G.
H. Other - Committee Reports

Attorney - D. Kanyuck — (Required)
Zoning — Tom Perkins (Required)
Planning Board — (P. Rychlicki)
Buildings/Grounds — (D. Pangrazio)
Highway — (R. Beach)

1. Update on completed activities

2. Future activities

3. Other
Town Clerks Report (S. Graham)
Resolution — Town Clerks Report

Close Public Hearing

Old Business

COw>

Discussion of Audits — P. Rychlicki
Discussion on Trout Fest.

Update on Code Revisions/Updates
Other

New Business

@MmMoOOm>

Resolution — Trout Fest Funds

Resolution — Limerock Speedway

Resolution — Accepting Town Clerks Tax Collector Audit
Resolution — Accepting Supervisor Clerks Audit
Resolution — Accepting Town Clerks Audit

Resolution — Budget Amendment

Other

Pay Bills; File Supervisor’s Report

Adjournment



