## Town of Caledonia Regular Board Meeting March 13, 2025

7:00	I.	Call Meeting to order; Pledge of Allegiance
	II.	Approve minutes for February 13th
	III.	Open Forum
		Ryan Bulter – Livingston County Sheriff
7:10	IV.	Announcements/Communications A. Handouts B. Other
7:10		Open Public Hearing Proposed Local Law #1
7:20	V.	Departments/Committees A. Attorney - D. Kanyuck – (Required) B. Zoning – Tom Perkins (Required) C. Planning Board – (P. Rychlicki) D. Buildings/Grounds – (D. Pangrazio) E. Highway – (R. Beach)  1. Update on completed activities 2. Future activities 3. Other F. Town Clerks Report (S. Graham) G. Resolution – Town Clerks Report H. Other - Committee Reports
7:25		Close Public Hearing
7:35	VI.	Old Business  A. Discussion of Audits – P. Rychlicki  B. Discussion on Trout Fest.  C. Update on Code Revisions/Updates  D. Other
7:45	VII.	New Business A. Resolution – Trout Fest Funds B. Resolution – Limerock Speedway C. Resolution – Accepting Town Clerks Tax Collector Audit D. Resolution – Accepting Supervisor Clerks Audit E. Resolution – Accepting Town Clerks Audit F. Resolution – Budget Amendment G. Other
8:00	VIII.	Pay Bills; File Supervisor's Report
8:20	IX.	Adjournment